## NORTH SHORE SYNAGOGUE FEE STRUCTURE 2019-2020

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY A	ANNUAL DUES	BUILDING FUND	BUILDING FUND ALLOWANCE IF PAID TO FORMER TEMPLE
2-ADULT FAMILY w/ any child 8 years or older or entering 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade or over, or no children	\$2,375	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.)	No building fund if paid in full at former temple. Full credit up to NSS obligation for partial payment. Documentation required.
<b>1-ADULT FAMILY</b> w/ any child 8 years or older or entering 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade or over, or no children	\$1,190	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.)	See above.
2-ADULT YOUNG FAMILY w/ all children under 8 and under 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	\$1,190	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.)	See above.
1-ADULT YOUNG FAMILY w/ all children under 8 and under 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	\$595	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.)	See above.
NURSERY SCHOOL FAMILY w/ all children under 8, child(ren) in Nursery School and no child(ren) in Religious School 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade or over	\$850	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.)	See above.
YOUNG INDIVIDUAL 1 adult 39 or younger, no children	\$595	\$2,600 (1 Yr.) \$3,250 (5 Yr.) (Deferred until age 30)	See above.
SENIOR COUPLE Either or both adults 65 or over	\$1,190	No Fee	N/A
SENIOR INDIVIDUAL Adult 65 or over	\$595	No Fee	N/A
SECURITY ASSESSMENT per membership unit	\$210		

Membership begins upon payment of two quarters of annual dues, Building Fund deposit as agreed to on the Building Fund Pledge Form, and Security Assessment. Thereafter billing will be on a quarterly basis.

As full dues paying members (Category A), you will receive all Synagogue benefits, including but not limited to, exclusive access to our clergy for all local life cycle events, complimentary High Holy Day tickets based on your dues category and children's ages (including adult children 29 years of age and under), and eligibility to serve on the Board of Trustees and committees. All fees paid to NSS are non-refundable.

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY B	ANNUAL ADMIN FEE	BUILDING FUND	BUILDING FUND ALLOWANCE IF PAID TO FORMER TEMPLE
Religious School Family Membership $_{(7/1/19-6/30/20)}$ w/ a child entering the 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> or 5 <sup>th</sup> grade	\$450	No Fee	N/A

Membership begins upon payment in full of admin fee, deposit for Religious School and all other applicable fees including but not limited to B'nei Mitzvah fees. (No payment plan or reduction of fees available.)

Under a Religious School Family Membership (Category B) you are eligible to serve on certain committees, such as the youth education committee or the membership and marketing committee. You are entitled to baby namings during Shabbat services. You are invited to attend Family Services and Yizkor during the High Holy Days. You may purchase High Holy Day tickets for other services at \$540 each. The following benefits are restricted to those in the Category A membership: Clergy use for life cycle events, voting rights, and serving on the Board of Trustees or as an officer. We invite you to upgrade to Category A Membership for an additional expense. These fees are based on continuous membership as a Religious School Family starting in grade 3, 4 or 5. We urge you to consider donations to help support NSS. All fees paid to NSS are non-refundable.

## **High Holy Days Tickets**

DESCRIPTION	<b>ROSH HASHANAH &amp; YOM KIPPUR</b>	
Category A – Additional tickets for Immediate family of congregant (Parents, children age 30 and over, Siblings, Grandparents)	\$154 Per Person	
Category B - Adult non-members and their children 11 years old and over	\$540 Per Person	
Non-member children 10 years old and under & full-time college students	FREE	